
	69802_	
		#M30601
		Vol. h& Page 23996
	RAV W Dave	WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
	Tuil W. BAKER and MARY E.	BARTE (INDIVIDUAL)
	Convey(s) to LANDFRI	ED and JOYCE I AND THE
	County of Klamath	State of Q
50		, State of Oregon, described as:
m		
Ē		SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
23		
H		
80°		
0		
1.5	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROD	
D T	HIS INSTRUMENT DOTE	PERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEFART.
N N	ESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT A	PERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEFART. RANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN. PROVED USES.
	giantor is the a	owner of the above does it
an	d will warrant and defend the same a	Be ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above. Be property or value is $25,000.00$
(ind	licate which)° (Delete between othe	gainst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above. ation for this transfer is $25,000.00$. "However, the actual con- bols," if not applicable. See ORS 93.030.
10 9	In construing this deed and w IN WITNESS WHEREOF	ation for this transfer is \$ 25,000.00 property or value given or promised which is the whole where the context so requires, the singular includes the
19 _	<u>50</u> . The gra	where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.
		and the second s
0		May W. Baker
STATE	E OF OREGON, County of WAS	HINGPAL
)SS.
instrur	nent to be	named <u>Ray W. Baker and Mary E. Baker</u>
	nent to be <u>their</u> volunta	and Mary E. Baker
		Before me:
		Notary Put in The Market Allan
Ray V	V. & Mary E. Baker	My Commission Expression Expressi
	GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON,
Gerald	d & Joyce Landfried	County of
	CRAIN	us received for record on the day
After recording		at children in the day
	& Joyce Landfried PARKET AVENUE	in book/reel/volumeWi, and recorded
		RECORDER'S USE Instantion of as documentation
Gerald	S Toyon T	Witness my basis
SAN	NE AS ABOVE	affixed.
	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	NAME TITLE
		By Deputy
		FORM £85-2.5M
Alter A Startes		

EXHIBIT "A"

23997

PARCEL 1

A tract of land situated in the SW% of Section 31, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1, RIVERSIDE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KENO, OREGON, said point being on the Westerly boundary of the Ashland-Klamath Falls Highway; thence North 25°15' East along said boundary a distance of 68.0 feet; thence North 42°05' West a distance of 434.8 feet to a point that bears North 25° 15' East a distance of 20.0 feet from the Northwest corner of Lot 4, Block 1, RIVERSIDE ADDITION to the City of Keno, Oregon; thence South 25°15' West a distance of 20.0 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 4; thence South 36°30' East along the Northeasterly boundary of said RIVERSIDE ADDITION to Keno, Oregon, a distance of 455.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

That portion of Lot 1 of Block 1, RIVERSIDE ADDITION TO KENO (Doten), Oregon, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being at a point Which is the Northeasterly corner of said bot 1, and thence Southwesterly 88 feet parallel to the State Highway and along the Easterly line of said Lot 1; thence Northwesterly 185.5 feet, more or less, to a point on the Northwesterly line of said Lot 1, which is 156 feet Southwesterly along said lot line from the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 1; thence Northsaid lot line from the NorthWesterly corner of said Lot 1; thence North-easterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 1, 156 feet to the North-easterly line of said Lot 1; thence 185.5 feet Easterly along the North-easterly line of said Lot 1 to the place of beginning, and being the North easterly portion of Lot 1, of Block 1, of Riverside Addition to Keno (Doten), Oregon, EXCEPT that portion described as follows:

All that part of Lot 1, Block 1 of RIVERSIDE ADDITION to Keno, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Northwesterly of a line which is parallel to and 20 feet Southeasterly from the Northwesterly line of said Lot 1, all according to the duly recorded plat of said Riverside Addition to Keno, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Conditions, restrictions as sown on te recorded plat of Riverside Addition to Keno, Oregon.

2. Overhang Easement recorded February 20, 1961 in Book 327 at page 388.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.		th		da	ıy
Filed for record at request of of A.D., 19 <u>86</u> at of Of Deec	3:50 Is	o'clock <u>P</u> M., and on Page Evelyn Biehn,	i duly record 23996 County	\cdot	i Ab	シ

By ___

\$14.00

FEE